St. Peter’s Episcopal Church
Salisbury, MD

MORNING PRAYER RITE |
ORDER OF SERVICE

Monday, November 3, 2025, 9:30am

The Invitatory and Psalter 42 BCP
Psalm 56, 57, 58 662 BCP
Nehemiah 6:1-19

Canticle 9 The First Song of Isaiah 86 BCP
Matthew 13:36-43

Canticle 19 Song of the Redeemed 94 BCP

Apostles Creed 53 BCP
The Lord’s Prayer 54 BCP
Suffrages A 55 BCP

Collect of the Day: Proper 26

Additional Collects

Authorized Intercessions & Thanksgivings
The General Thanksgiving 58 BCP

Final Prayers




St. Peter’s Episcopal Church
Salisbury, MD

EVENING PRAYER RITE I
ORDER OF SERVICE

Tuesday, November 4, 2025 5:30pm

The Invitatory and Psalter
Psalm 68

Nehemiah 12:27-31, 42-47
The Song of Mary

Matthew 13:44-52

The Song of Simeon

Apostles Creed

The Lord’s Prayer

Suffrages A

Collect of the Day: Proper 26
Additional Collects
Authorized Intercessions & Thanksgivings
The General Thanksgiving

Final Prayers

117 BCP
676 BCP

119 BCP

120 BCP

120 BCP

121 BCP
121 BCP

125 BCP




St. Peter’s Episcopal Church
Salisbury, MID

EVENING PRAYER RITE |
ORDER OF SERVICE

Thursday, November 6, 2025, 5:30pm

The Invitatory and Psalter
Psalm 74

Ezra 7:1-26

The Song of Mary

Matthew 14:1-12

The Song of Simeon

Apostles Creed

The Lord’s Prayer

Suffrages A

Collect of the Day: Proper 26
Additional Collects
Authorized Intercessions & Thanksgivings
The General Thanksgiving

Final Prayers

63 BCP
689 BCP

65 BCP

66 BCP

66 BCP

67 BCP
67 BCP

71 BCP




St. Peter’s Episcopal Church
Salisbury, MD

EVENING PRAYER RITE |
ORDER OF SERVICE

Friday, November7, 2025 — 5:30pm

The Invitatory and Psalter
Psalm 73

Ezra 7:27-28, 8:21-36

The Song of Mary

Matthew 14:13-21

Song of Simeon

Apostles Creed

The Lord’s Prayer

Suffrages B

Collect of the Day: Proper 26
Additional Collects
Authorized Intercessions & Thanksgivings
The General Thanksgiving

Final Prayers

63 BCP |
687 BCP |

65 BCP
66 BCP
66 BCP

67 BCP
68 BCP

71 BCP




St. Peter’s Episcopal Church
Salisbury, MD

MORNING PRAYER RITE I
ORDER OF SERVICE

Saturday, November 8, 2025, 8:30am

The Invitatory and Psalter
Psalm 75, 76

Ezra 9:1-15

Canticle 12 A Song of Creation
Matthew 14:22-36

Canticle 19 Song of the Redeemed
Apostles Creed

The Lord’s Prayer

Suffrages A

Collect of the Day: Proper 26
Additional Collects

Authorized Intercessions & Thanksgivings

The General Thanksgiving

Final Prayers

80 BCP
691 BCP

88 BCP
94 BCP
96 BCP |

97 BCP
97 BCP

101 BCP




