MORNING PRAYER RITE I ORDER OF SERVICE

Monday, November 3, 2025, 9:30am

The Invitatory and Psalter	42 BCP	
Psalm 56, 57, 58	662 BCP	
Nehemiah 6:1-19		
Canticle 9 The First Song of Isaiah	86 BCP	
Matthew 13:36-43		
Canticle 19 Song of the Redeemed	94 BCP	
Apostles Creed	53 BCP	
The Lord's Prayer	54 BCP	
Suffrages A	55 BCP	
Collect of the Day: Proper 26		
Additional Collects		
Authorized Intercessions & Thanksgivings		
The General Thanksgiving	58 BCP	
Final Prayers		

EVENING PRAYER RITE II ORDER OF SERVICE

Tuesday, November 4, 2025 5:30pm

The Invitatory and Psalter	117 BCP
Psalm 68	676 BCP
Nehemiah 12:27-31, 42-47	
The Song of Mary	119 BCP
Matthew 13:44-52	
The Song of Simeon	120 BCP
Apostles Creed	120 BCP
The Lord's Prayer	121 BCP
Suffrages A	121 BCP
Collect of the Day: Proper 26	
Additional Collects	
Authorized Intercessions & Thanksgivings	
The General Thanksgiving	125 BCP
Final Prayers	100

EVENING PRAYER RITE I ORDER OF SERVICE

Thursday, November 6, 2025, 5:30pm

The Invitatory and Psalter	63 BCP
Psalm 74	689 BCP
Ezra 7:1-26	
The Song of Mary	65 BCP
Matthew 14:1-12	
The Song of Simeon	66 BCP
Apostles Creed	66 BCP
The Lord's Prayer	67 BCP
Suffrages A	67 BCP
Collect of the Day: Proper 26	
Additional Collects	
Authorized Intercessions & Thanksgivings	MAA.
The General Thanksgiving	71 BCP
Final Prayers	

EVENING PRAYER RITE I ORDER OF SERVICE

Friday, November7, 2025 - 5:30pm

The Invitatory and Psalter	63 BCP
Psalm 73	687 BCP
Ezra 7:27-28, 8:21-36	
The Song of Mary	65 BCP
Matthew 14:13-21	
Song of Simeon	66 BCP
Apostles Creed	66 BCP
The Lord's Prayer	67 BCP
Suffrages B	68 BCP
Collect of the Day: Proper 26	
Additional Collects	
Authorized Intercessions & Thanksgivings	
The General Thanksgiving	71 BCP
Final Prayers	n ,

MORNING PRAYER RITE II ORDER OF SERVICE

Saturday, November 8, 2025, 8:30am

The Invitatory and Psalter	80 BCP
Psalm 75, 76	691 BCP
Ezra 9:1-15	
Canticle 12 A Song of Creation	88 BCP
Matthew 14:22-36	
Canticle 19 Song of the Redeemed	94 BCP
Apostles Creed	96 BCP
The Lord's Prayer	97 BCP
Suffrages A	97 BCP
Collect of the Day: Proper 26	
Additional Collects	
Authorized Intercessions & Thanksgivings	
The General Thanksgiving	101 BCP
Final Prayers	9
	1